

County of Hernando

## Procurement Department

Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer 15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604

## EVALUATION TABULATION

PQu No. 23-T00040/AP Q15

Weeki Wachee Woodlands WM Interconnect

RESPONSE DEADLINE: October 15, 2024 at 12:00 am Report Generated: Wednesday, October 30, 2024

## SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total	Erin L Kluis	Digitally signed by Erin
Deeb Construction &	\$156,684.30		Kluis Briggs
Development CO		Briggs	Date: 2024.10.30 07:45:
		Dirggs	-04'00'

WEEKIN WACHEE WOODLANDS WATER MAIN

Weekin Wachee Woodlands Water Main					Deeb Construction & Development CO	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
General Condi	tions					
Х	1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Х	2	Bond	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00
Х	3	Insurance	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Х	4	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Х	5	Survey Layout/As-builts	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
Х	6	Erosion Sediment Control and NPDES Permit	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

Weekin Wachee Woodlands Water Main					Deeb Construction & Development CO	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
Х	7	Pre/Post Video	1	LS	\$1,713.00	\$1,713.00
Х	8	Gopher Tortoise Survey and Permitting	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Х	9	Gopher Tortoise- Bucket Trapped, Pulled, or Monitored (Up To 2)	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00
Х	10	Gopher Tortoise Relocation (Up To 2)	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
Water Main	I			1	1	1
Х	11	8-Inch PVC C900 DR18 Water Main Pipe Via Open Cut With All Necessary Restraints and Fittings	480	LF	\$70.80	\$33,984.00
Х	12	Open Cut and Restore Philatelic Drive	1	LS	\$15,625.00	\$15,625.00
Х	13	8-inch Valve/Valve Can, Pad, Locate Wire, Restraints	2	EA	\$4,317.87	\$8,635.74
Х	14	8-Inch 45 Degree Bends Including Fittings	3	Ea	\$804.94	\$2,414.82
Х	15	8-Inch "T" Including Fittings	1	EA	\$1,325.21	\$1,325.21
Х	16	8x2 Reducer Including Fittings	1	EA	\$578.20	\$578.20
Х	17	2-Inch Gate Valve Including Fittings	1	EA	\$1,834.20	\$1,834.20
Х	18	Connect 8-Inch Water Main to Existing 8-Inch "T" Including Fittings	1	EA	\$1,891.66	\$1,891.66
Х	19	6x6 Wet Tap, Connect to Existing 6-Inch Water Main Including Fittings	1	EA	\$8,168.81	\$8,168.81

Weekin Wachee Woodlands Water Main					Deeb Construction & Development CO	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
Х	20	8x6 Reducer Including Fittings	1	EA	\$1,039.98	\$1,039.98
Х	21	Install Service Lines Up To Existing Near Side Meter Box	3	EA	\$1,246.68	\$3,740.04
Х	22	Install Service Lines Up To Existing Far Side Meter Box	2	EA	\$6,478.96	\$12,957.92
Х	23	Remove and Replace Driveway Aprons	4	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
Х	24	Performance Turf Sod-Match Existing	1	LS	\$8,022.00	\$8,022.00
Х	25	Cut and Cap 2-Inch Water Main Abandoned in Place	6	EA	\$80.22	\$481.32
Х	26	Install Sample Points	2	EA	\$1,686.20	\$3,372.40
Х	27	Perform Testing for FDEP Clearance	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
Total	<u> </u>					\$156,684.30